NOTICE TO BIDDERS 12/9/2024

The Crossville Telephone Company Aka Crossville Telephone CONTRACT # TDB

The notice to bidders defines general parameters of the Quote.

1. Owner: The Crossville Telephone Company Aka Crossville Telephone

Attn: Mrs. Chris Birkla, General Manager

- Email quotes are due to Finley Engineering Company Inc. no later than 1 p.m. January 7, 2025.
 Email Quotations to: Nancye Allison <u>n.allison@finleyusa.com</u>
- 3. A Bid Bond, Performance Bond and Payment Bond is required.
- Proposal Document Deliverables : A fully executed proposal as originally provided containing the following completed elements: <u>Notice To Bidders</u> PDF Pages 1-2

Request for Proposals

See attached: Crossville Telephone FTTH Network Access Equipment in White County, Illinois

Appendix A: Miscellaneous Construction Work and Maintenance Service Contract

- PDF Page 1 Insert Contractor Name and Contract Amount
- PDF Page 2 Insert Contractor Name
- PDF Page 2 Insert Contractor License Information (If applicable, otherwise insert N.A.)
- PDF Page 2 Insert Complete Mailing Address Information
- PDF Page 8 Insert Contractor Name, Provide Signatory Title, Sign and Date for Contractor
- PDF Page 9 Complete Equal Opportunity Addendum
- PDF Page 12 Complete the Lower Tier Debarment and Suspension Certification

Appendix B: Crossville FTTH Network Equipment Specification and Requirements

See attached: Crossville FTTH Network Equipment Specification and Requirements